

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PAUL HILDWIN,

Case No. SC04-1264

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR HERNANDO COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar #998818
444 Seabreeze Blvd. 5th FL
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(386) 238-4990
Fax # (386) 226-0457
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 7

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 10

ARGUMENT

I. THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY DENIED RELIEF ON THE
"NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE" CLAIM, AND THAT DENIAL OF
RELIEF IS SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT, SUBSTANTIAL
EVIDENCE. 12

II. THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY FOUND THAT THE "MOCK
TRIAL EVIDENCE" WAS INADMISSIBLE. 29

III. THE "FATAL VARIANCE" CLAIM. 44

IV. THE "CUMULATIVE ERROR" CLAIM..... 45

CONCLUSION 49

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 50

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 50

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES**

Adventist Health System/Sunbelt, Inc. v. Florida Birth-Related Neurological Injury,
865 So. 2d 561 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004) 35

Ballew v. Georgia,
435 U.S. 223 (1978) 36

Baptist Hospital v. Maler,
579 So. 2d 97 (Fla. 1991) 34

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194, 10 L. Ed. 2d 215 (1963) . passim

Ciba-Geigy Limited, BASF A.G., et al. v. The Fish Peddler, Inc., et al.,
683 So. 2d 522 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996) 25

Clayton v. State,
63 S.W.2d 201 (Mo. 2001) 36

Cole v. State,
701 So. 2d 845 (Fla. 1997) 29

In re Estate of Williams,
771 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2000) 41

Flanagan v. State,
625 So. 2d 827 (Fla. 1993) 36

Frye v. United States,
293 F. 1013 (D.C. Cir. 1923) 36

General Electric Co. v. Joiner,
522 U.S. 136 (1997) 29

Giglio v. United States,
405 U.S. 150 (1972) 19, 20

Harris v. State,
843 So. 2d 856 (Fla. 2003) 20

Hegwood v. State,

575 So. 2d 170 (Fla. 1991)	48
<i>Hildwin v. Dugger</i> ,	
654 So. 2d 107 (Fla. 1995)	45, 49
<i>Hildwin v. State</i> ,	
531 So. 2d 124 (Fla. 1988)	13, 15
<i>Hildwin v. State</i> ,	
727 So. 2d 193 (Fla. 1998)	9, 19
<i>Jackson v. Crosby</i> ,	
375 F.3d 1291 (11th Cir. 2004)	43
<i>Jones v. State</i> ,	
678 So. 2d 309 (Fla. 1996)	passim
<i>Jones v. State</i> ,	
709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998)	13, 15
<i>Kokal v. State</i> ,	
30 Fla. L. Weekly S21 (Fla. Jan. 13, 2005)	13, 32
<i>Lee County v. Barnett Banks</i> ,	
711 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1997)	41
<i>Marshall v. State</i> ,	
854 So. 2d 1235 (Fla. 2003)	34
<i>Martinez v. State</i> ,	
478 So. 2d 871 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1991)	28
<i>Martinez v. State</i> ,	
761 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 2000)	40
<i>McCleskey v. Kemp</i> ,	
481 U.S. 279 (1987)	36
<i>Melendez v. State</i> ,	
718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998)	12
<i>Mills v. State</i> ,	
786 So. 2d 547 (Fla. 2001)	13
<i>People v. Randolph</i> ,	

2003 Mich. App. LEXIS 2216 (2003)	36
<i>Ray v. State,</i> 755 So. 2d 604 (Fla. 2000)	29
<i>Rivera v. State,</i> 807 So. 2d 721 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002)	40
<i>Roth v. United States,</i> 354 U.S. 476 (1957)	35
<i>Salcedo v. Asociacion Cubana, Inc.,</i> 368 So. 2d 1337 (Fla. 3DCA 1979)	28
<i>State v. Hamilton,</i> 574 So. 2d 124 (Fla. 1991)	34
<i>State v. Wilkins,</i> 131 N.C. App. 220 (1998)	36
<i>Stokes v. State,</i> 548 So. 2d 188 (Fla. 1989)	36
<i>Strickland v. Washington,</i> 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984) ...	49
<i>Tingle v. State,</i> 536 So. 2d 202 (Fla. 1988)	40
<i>United States v. Piccinonna,</i> 885 F.2d 1529 (11th Cir. 1989)	36
<i>Westerheide v. State,</i> 767 So. 2d 637 (Fla. 2000)	35
<i>Zack v. State,</i> 753 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 2000)	29

MISCELLANEOUS

<i>Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure</i> Rule 3.851	5
<i>Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure</i> 3.851	1
<i>Fla. Stat. § 90.607(2)</i>	33

<i>Fla. Stat. § 90.702</i>	40
<i>Fla. Stat. § 90.703</i>	40, 41
<i>Fla. Stat. §90.804</i>	30
<i>Fla. Stat. §90.901</i>	30
<i>Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure Rule 3.850</i>	46
<i>Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure Rule 3.850(c)(6)</i>	46
<i>"The Verdict on Surrogate Jury Research," 74-MAR-ABAJ 82</i> ...	31
